

# Promotion Details, Terms and Conditions

# RDX® QuikStor® 2TB Kit

Solution: Overland-Tandberg RDX Removable Disk

Products: RDX QuikStor 2TB KIT

Region: APAC and ME

Duration: Through March 31st, 2021

Promotion Code: MC-36194

Please reference the Promotional Code shown above when registering your deal with Overland-Tandberg.



# **Reseller Promotion Details**

## RDX QuikStor 2TB Kit - 15% OFF\*

Promotion price expires 03/31/2021.

\*Discount is only eligible for POS orders, and cannot be used for stocking orders.

## **Qualifying Product Numbers**

PART NUMBER	PRODUCT
APAC	
8865-RDX	Tandberg RDX External drive kit with 2TB media cartridge, black, USB3+



#### **Terms and Conditions**

- In case of any dispute in respect to this incentive promotion, the decision of Overland-Tandberg shall be final and binding.
- Overland-Tandberg reserves the right to amend or cancel this incentive promotion at any time without notice.
- 3. No cash alternatives will be offered.
- 4. Overland-Tandberg reserves the right to disqualify any partner from the promotion for any reason.
- 5. The reseller and distributor must be a registered Overland-Tandberg partner and have a valid Partner Portal Login.
- The promotion is valid for all resellers that purchase from an authorized Overland Storage, Tandberg Data or Overland-Tandberg distributor.
- 7. Participation in the promotion is deemed to be acceptance of these Terms and Conditions as well as other Terms and Conditions associated with the promotional items.
- 8. All promotional opportunities may be taken advantage of via a Meet Comp.
- 9. Qualifying purchase orders must be received by March 31st, 2021.
- 10. Promotional discounts are subject to availability.

Or contact us for more information at:

#### For APAC & Middle East Region:

Ashok Kumar <u>akumar@overlandtandberg.com</u>

Swarup Ranjan Patnaik <a href="mailto:spatnaik@overlandtandberg.com">spatnaik@overlandtandberg.com</a>

#### For India Region:

Ram Kurmvanshi rkurmvanshi overlandtandberg.com

### For Middle East Region:

Saifannali Shaikh sshaikh@overlandtandberg.com

